Inductors
RF chokes, LBC+ series
Series/Type:  B82144B2
Ordering code:
Date:  June 2025
Version:  1
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
μH
Tolerance Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Isat
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
     1.0 ± 10% ≙K 50 2.52 4450 7700 0.043 200 B82144B2102K000
     1.2 60 2.52 4250 7400 0.044 190 B82144B2122K000
     1.5 60 2.52 4100 7200 0.045 170 B82144B2152K000
     1.8 60 2.52 3750 6400 0.050 150 B82144B2182K000
     2.2 60 2.52 3650 6000 0.055 140 B82144B2222K000
     2.7 60 2.52 3550 5400 0.060 120 B82144B2272K000
     3.3 60 2.52 3500 5000 0.065 100 B82144B2332K000
     3.9 60 2.52 3350 4400 0.075 90 B82144B2392K000
     4.7 50 2.52 3050 4000 0.080 70 B82144B2472K000
     5.6 50 2.52 2950 3750 0.090 45 B82144B2562K000
     6.8 50 2.52 2750 3500 0.095 40 B82144B2682K000
     8.2 40 0.252 2650 3100 0.105 28 B82144B2822K000
10 40 0.252 2450 2850 0.120 22 B82144B2103K000
12 40 0.252 2400 2650 0.130 20 B82144B2123K000
15 50 0.252 2300 2400 0.140 13 B82144B2153K000
18 50 0.252 2200 2250 0.155 12 B82144B2183K000
22 50 0.252 2100 2000 0.175 10 B82144B2223K000
27 40 0.252 2000 1800 0.200       9.2 B82144B2273K000
33 ± 5% ≙ J 40 0.252 1900 1650 0.220       9.0 B82144B2333J000
39 40 0.252 1750 1500 0.250       8.5 B82144B2393J000
47 40 0.252 1700 1400 0.270       7.5 B82144B2473J000
56 40 0.0796 1600 1300 0.310       6.8 B82144B2563J000
68 40 0.0796 1500 1150 0.350       6.1 B82144B2683J000
82 40 0.0796 1400 1100 0.400       6.0 B82144B2823J000
100 40 0.0796 1300   950 0.460       5.4 B82144B2104J000
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 Inductors
RF chokes, LBC+ series B82144B2
SZ MAG PD IN/T June 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
LR
μH
Tolerance Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Isat
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
120
± 5% ≙ J
40 0.0796 1100   850 0.600       4.6 B82144B2124J000
150 40 0.0796 1050   750 0.700       4.2 B82144B2154J000
180 40 0.0796   950   720 0.785       4.0 B82144B2184J000
220 40 0.0796   900   650 1.010       3.6 B82144B2224J000
270 40 0.0796   800   580 1.200       3.2 B82144B2274J000
330 40 0.0796   700   520 1.530       2.8 B82144B2334J000
390 40 0.0796   650   480 1.720       2.5 B82144B2394J000
470 40 0.0796   600   440 2.020       2.3 B82144B2474J000
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 Inductors
RF chokes, LBC+ series B82144B2
SZ MAG PD IN/T June 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f